DORRIS CITY COUNCIL MINUTES REGULAR MEETING AT CITY HALL MONDAY, January 03, 2022 AT 6:00pm

Call to Order: by Mike Craddock Flag Salute: by Mike Craddock

Roll Call: Dawn Wallace, Mike Craddock, Rob Baldwin,

Absent: Richard Anderson

Business of the Audience: Karen Dissmore was asking about a cooking stove for the Youth Building on Oregon st.

1. Approval of Agenda: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to a approve the Agenda. Mrs. Wallace seconded. Motion was unanimously.

2. Sherriff Report: none

- 3.Letters of Intent: City council is now accepting letters of intent for the one open position on city council. Each person intending to apply need to be residents and registered voters within city limits. Letters are due by February 2nd, 2022:
- 4.Resolution 22-01 City Council OF City of Dorris Approving the Application for Rural Recreation and Tourism Grant Funds: Mr. Baldwin made a motion to approve Resolution 22-01 City Council OF City of Dorris Approving the Application for Rural Recreation and Tourism Grant Funds. Mr. Craddock seconded. Mrs. Wallace opposed. Motion did not pass.
- 5.Second Reading: Ordinance 233 Amending Chapter 2.04, Section 2.04.020 of the City Of Dorris Municipal Code Establishing City Council Meeting Dates and Time: Seconded reading by Melissa High. Mrs. Wallace made a motion to approve Second Reading: Ordinance 233 Amending Chapter 2.04, Section 2.04.020 of the City Of Dorris Municipal Code Establishing City Council Meeting Dates and Time. Mr. Baldwin seconded. Motion passed unanimously.
- 6.Resolution 22-02: Resolution of the City Council of the City Of Dorris Establishing Time and Date of Regular Council Meetings" Mr. Baldwin Made a motion to not approve Resolution 22-02: Resolution of the City Council of the City Of Dorris Establishing Time and Date of Regular Council Meetings. Mrs. Wallace seconded. Mr. Craddock opposed. Was not passed.

7. Admin & Staff- Council Reports (Discussion/Action)

a. Moratorium on Utilities and Foreclosures: Ms. High regarding the check for utilities. Foreclosures will be getting started soon.

Consent Agenda - The City Administrator and/or City Staff recommended approval of the following consent agenda: (Any member of the City Council may request that any item on the Consent Agenda be singled out for separate discussion and vote.)

- a. Approval of Payments of Bills: Mrs. Wallace made a motion to combine A&B and to approve. Mr. Baldwin seconded. Motion was passed unanimously.
- b. Approval of Minutes of the Meeting, December 20, 2021:
- 8 .Future Agenda items and Information: Res. 22-01, Sheriff, stove for youth building, update on Council

Adjournment: 6:36 pm	
	Mike Craddock, Mayor
Betty Sammis, City Clerk	